To t	he Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	ase record	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Addit	Name of conveying party(ies):  CHEVRON ORONITE ADDITIVES COMPANY LLC  1/23/0/  tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes □ No ☒  Nature of conveyance: Certificate of Amendment  (Change of Name)  Execution Date: June 22, 2000	2.	Name and address of receiving party:  CHEVRON ORONITE COMPANY LLC 2613 Camino Ramon San Ramon, California 94583-4289
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	اء	Patrod No. (c)
	A. Patent Application Nos.(s) 07/812,788	В.	Patent No.(s)
	08/383,635		
	08/384,059	-	
	Additional numbers		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:
			three (3) patent applications
	Chevron Corporation Law Department		•
	Patent and Licensing Unit		
	P.O. Box 6006 San Ramon, CA 94583-0806		
	San Namon, CA 94303-0000	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h))\$120.00
		8.	Deposit account number: 03-1620
9.	Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor- original document.	mation is t	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
	CLAUDE J. CAROLI	ands.	J. Caroli July 19,

## State of Delaware

# Office of the Secretary of State PAGE

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CHEVRON ORONITE
ADDITIVES COMPANY LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CHEVRON ORONITE
ADDITIVES COMPANY LLC" TO "CHEVRON ORONITE COMPANY LLC", FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2000, AT 9
O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

3243143 8100

001468295

AUTHENTICATION: 0679163

DATE: 09-18-00

PATENT REEL: 012035 FRAME: 0317

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 06/22/2000 001320521 - 3243143

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

**OF** 

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

**OF** 

#### CHEVRON ORONITE ADDITIVES COMPANY LLC

The undersigned authorized person hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Chevron Oronite Additives Company LLC (the "Company").
- 2. Paragraph 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:
  - "1. The name of the limited liability company is Chevron Oronite Company LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on this 22 nd day of June, 2000.

RECORDED: 07/23/2001

Pacicia Lovett

Authorized Person

PATENT REEL: 012035 FRAME: 0318